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 Ceriifled to ANSI 721,13/ CSA 4.9 Gas-fired Boiler Standard

Factory Supplied ltems

10K thermistor outdoor sensor

" ASME "H" stamped boiler, designed and constructed in'compliance  .° 30PS! [206.8 kPa] ASME Reiief Valve

1

with the ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code Section IV
" SA-268 S43940 Stainless Steel Heat Exchanger
" Maximum operating pressure 50 psi [344.7 kPa]

" 60PSI [413.7 kPa] Pressure Gauge
Condensate Trap
Water Prassure Sensor

ror T v v

Modulating burner, 8:1 turndown rafio
Direct Spark Ignition Control Features

" Wall (standard) or floor mounting (wf opt. kit, NT part # 84630)
" Zaro clearance to combustibles '

57-199 MBH [57,000-199,000 BTU]

Fleld conversion from Natural Gas (factory) to Propane

" Optional Sidewall vent kits

Integral microprocessor safety controf
Domestic Hot Water Priority timer
Outdoor Reset

Warm weather shut down
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~  120VAC outlet for condensate pump . Freeze protection
© On/Off switch
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Cascade up to 16 Tx series beilers

3 circulator outputs

Cutdeor reset temperature boost
Compatibte with indirect water heater w/
tank sensor or switch

+ Service reminder

. Adjustable pump post purge

" Run time accumulation

Night setback option

Lockout and error history
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Model

Water Conn.
NPTin.

| Vent/Air-Intake
Pipe Diameter | -
a2 incVenting

~oow o VentlAicdnjet ..
LG0T Mak, Length, Rt
“3in.Venting”

oo Gas
‘Connection - -
NPT iR

| Avproxwt.

Tx51

1 (Maio)

¥ {(Female) 2or3 100 160

77

Tx81

1 {Male)

¥ (Female) 2o0r3 100 150

79

Tx101

1 (Male)

¥ (Female) 20r3 100 150

86

cTx151

1 (Male)

% (Femaie) 2or3 100 150

&7

Tx200

1 (Male)

¥ (Femnale) 3 NA

100

109

Heating Specifications

L dpput o o

“Modsl

~‘Min BTU/hr

| :Max BTU/hr

BTUihr

=T 1=B=R Rating BIU/br

Tx51

7,125

57,000

52,000

94

456,000

Tx81

10,2580

82,000

75,000

94

65,000

Tx101

12,625

101,000

92,000

94

80,000

Txi564

18,875

151,000

139,000

94

120,000

Tx200

24,875

199,060

184,000

94

160,000

L

Performance Specifications

Tx51-200 Performance Chart
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:,MW‘W

8 Y L2 k4

\\\

Flow Rate (US gpm)
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